NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 347
MR TRC WALTERS(DA) TO ASK THE MINISTER OF ARTS AND CULTURE: DATE OF PUBLICATION IN THE INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 3 MARCH 2017: (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 7 OF 2017) 
What is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) price and date on which each vehicle was purchased for use by (i) him and (ii) his deputy (aa) in the (aaa) 2014-15 and (bbb) 2015-16 financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2016? 

REPLY:
(i)   Minister
(bb) 	As follows:
(a)	BMW (Pretoria)
(b)	5 SERIES
(c)	R740 299.99
(d)	23 August 2016
(aaa)	None.
(bbb)	None.

(ii)   Deputy Minister
(aaa)	As follows:
	
	Pretoria
	Cape Town

	(a)
	Mercedes Benz
	BMW

	(b)
	ML400
	X5

	(c)
	R962 793.20
	R887 168.34

	(d)
	15 July 2014
	31 July 2014


(bbb)	None.
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